Fall 2010 - COURSE EVALUATIONS - DISTRICT-WIDE

1. In your experience with this class, during the current semester, how often did you do the following?
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# \ Question Very Often | Often \ Sometimes | Never | Responses | Mean ‘

1 | a.Asked questions in class or contributed to class discussion 841 752 621 139 2,353 2.02
2 b. Made a class presentation 395 383 583 992 2,353 2.92
3 | c. Prepared two or more drafts of an assignment before turning it in 519 546 642 646 2,353 2.60
4 | d. Worked on papers that require integrating ideas or information from various sources 790 655 536 372 2,353 2.21
5 | e. Worked with other students on projects during class 661 566 569 557 2,353 2.43
6 | f. Worked with classmates outside of class to complete the assignment 461 423 601 868 2,353 2.80
7 | g. Participated in a community-based project as part of your coursework 297 240 373 1,443 2,353 3.26
8 | h. Used the Internet to work on an assignment 1,108 474 474 297 2,353 1.98
9 | i. Used e-mail to communicate with your instructor 752 476 603 522 2,353 2.38
10 | j. Discussed grades or assignments with your instructor 673 638 779 263 2,353 2.27
11 | k. Talked about career plans with your instructor 384 332 550 1,087 2,353 2.99
12 | I. Discussed ideas from your readings or class with your instructor outside of class 344 323 581 1,105 2,353 3.04
13 | m. Worked harder than you thought you could to meet the instructor's standards or expectations 691 771 686 205 2,353 2.17
14 | n. Discussed ideas from the readings or class with others outside of class (students, family members, co-workers, etc.) 724 638 670 321 2,353 2.25
15 | o. Skipped class 96 79 392 1,786 2,353 3.64
16 | p. Received prompt feedback from your instructor about your performance 897 746 531 179 2,353 2.00
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2. During this current semester, how much has this course emphasized the following?
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a. Memorizing facts, b. Analyzing the basic c. Synthesizing and d. Making judgments e. Applying theories or f. Using information you
ideas, or methods from elements of an idea, organizing ideas, about the value or concepts to practical have read or heard to
your courses and reading experience, or theory information, or soundness of problems or in new perform a new skill
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same form

Question Very Quite a Some Very Responses | Mean
Much bit little

1 z;memorlzmg facts, ideas, or methods from your courses and reading so that you can repeat them in pretty much the same 912 758 500 177 2347 1.08
2 | b. Analyzing the basic elements of an idea, experience, or theory 986 829 416 116 2,347 1.86
3 | c. Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or experiences in new ways 966 796 452 133 2,347 1.89
4 | d. Making judgments about the value or soundness of information, arguments, or methods 863 755 518 211 2,347 2.03
5 | e. Applying theories or concepts to practical problems or in new situations 908 737 509 193 2,347 1.99
6 | f.Using information you have read or heard to perform a new skill 1,009 750 409 179 2,347 1.90
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3. During this current semester, to what extent did this course help you develop in the following areas?

B “ery Much B Cwite a hit B Some H Yery little
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# | Question ’ Very Much | Quite a bit ’ Some ‘ Very little ’ Responses ‘ Mean
1 | a.Writing clearly and effectively 703 579 479 219 1,980 2.11
2 | b.Speaking clearly and effectively 665 534 462 281 1,942 2.18
3 | c. Thinking critically and analytically 1,027 780 370 90 2,267 1.79
4 | d.Solving numerical problems 523 343 356 348 1,570 2.34
5 | e.Using computing and information technology 806 502 446 241 1,995 2.06
6 | f. Working effectively with others 852 571 465 222 2,110 2.03
7 | g.Learning effectively with others 904 662 423 166 2,155 1.93
8 | h.Understanding myself 879 644 413 200 2,136 1.97
9 | i. Understanding people of other racial and ethnic backgrounds 714 493 405 262 1,874 211
10 | j. Developing a personal code of values and ethics 755 497 471 247 1,970 211
11 | k. Contributing to the welfare of the community 494 374 402 381 1,651 2.41
12 | I. Developing clearer career goals 795 500 408 262 1,965 2.07
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4. Mark the box that best represents the extent to which you met the learning objectives of this course:

# ' Answer | Response | % |
1 | completely _ 1,137 | 50%
2 | Adequately I 985 43%
3 | Minimally 147 6%
4 | Notatall 24 1%
Total | 2,293 100%

5. Mark the box that best represents the extent to which this course challenged you to do your best work
7 - "Extremely Challenging" 1- "Extremely Easy"

# ’ Answer ’ Response ’ %

7 | 7-Extremely Challenging 512 22%
6 6 614 26%
5|5 666 29%
4 | 4 369 16%
33 87 1%
22 52 2%
1 | 1-Extremely Easy | 33 1%
Total 2,333 100%

6. During this current semester, to what extent did this instructor, in this course, do the following?

# ‘ Question | Completely ‘ Adequately | Minimally ’ Not at all | Responses | Mean
1 | a. Explained the course requirements and learning objectives clearly 1,620 579 112 22 2,333 1.37
2 | b.Clearly defined the grading criteria of the course 1,654 528 125 26 2,333 1.37
3 | c. Gave assighments that were consistent with the course objectives 1,700 512 88 33 2,333 1.34
4 | d. Gave assignments that contributed to my understanding of the subject 1,583 565 144 41 2,333 1.42
5 | e.Connected subject matter to the real world 1,518 596 173 46 2,333 1.46
6 | f. Used good examples to clarify points 1,564 545 166 58 2,333 1.45
7 | g.Led discussions that were helpful to my learning 1,486 560 204 83 2,333 1.52
8 | h.Was available to me when | needed assistance 1,594 558 145 36 2,333 1.41
9 | i. Evaluated my work in ways that helped me learn 1,410 624 216 83 2,333 1.56
10 | j. Provided feedback that gave me direction for improvement 1,438 602 198 95 2,333 1.55
11 | k. Created a comfortable learning environment 1,568 573 136 56 2,333 1.43
12 | I. Created an overall engaging learning experience 1,541 574 153 65 2,333 1.46
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7. My overall rating of this instructor is:
# ‘ Answer

2 | Verygood

3 | Satisfactory

4

Unsatisfactory

Response % |
1,395 60%

652 28%
208 9%
68 3%

1 | outstanding  NEII——

Total

2,323 100%

8. Please provide comments about this instructor or course:

9. How many TOTAL credit hours have you earned at this college, not counting the courses you are currently taking?

# ‘ Answer

1 | None

1-14 credits
15-29 credits
30-44 credits
45-60 credits

o v b W N

over 60 credits

Response‘ % \

Total

544 23%
775 33%
493 21%
247 11%
162 7%
102 4%
2,323 100%

10. Thinking about the current academic term how would you characterize your enrollment in this college?

1 | Full-time _
2 | part-time [N

1,546 67%
777 33%

Total |

2,323 100%

11. My overall rating of this course is:

# ’ Answer

1 | Outstanding

2 | Verygood

3 | Satisfactory -
4

Unsatisfactory '

Total |

Response % |
975 42%
971 42%
311 13%

66 3%
2,323 100%
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12. (Optional ) Mark your sex.
# ‘ Answer Response \ % |
1| Male 694 31%

2 | Female I— 1,556 | 69%

Total 2,250 100%

13. (Optional ) Mark your age.

# ‘ Answer Response | % \

1 | Under 18 374 | 17%
2 18-19 588 | 26%
3 20-21 204 | 13%
4 22-24 : 211 9%
5 25-29 261 12%
6  30-39 : 332 15%
7 | 40-49 r 133 6%
8 | 50-64 47 2%
9 | 65+ 4 0%
Total 2,244 | 100%

14. (Optional ) What is your ethnicity?

# ’ Answer | ’ Response | % ‘

1 | Hispanic or Latino = 787 36%

2 | Not Hispanic or Latino 1,401 64%
Total 2,188 100%

15. (Optional) What is your race? Mark one or more races that you consider yourself to be.

# ‘ Answer ‘ Response ‘

1 | American Indian or Alaska Native 53 3%

2 | Asian 30 2%

3 | Black or African American 82 4%

4 | Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 29 2%

5 | White 1,671 90%
Total 1,865 100%
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